
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 3600081325 STEM NUT A (WITHOUT THREAD); PART NO.: 575.1;
FOR ACTUATOR; HP ECON 4B/P INCHING-V;
ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10;
OR
DER NO.:13353803; SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914;
SPEED: 4 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSEDIRECTION:
20-60 NM; TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60
NM; LUBRICANTTYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE
PROTECTION: IP68; KKS: 71HAC10AA012,
72HAC10AA012;MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

2 3600081323 LOCKING PLATE; PART NO.: 025.0; FOR ACTUATOR;
HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
13353
803;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICANT
TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

3 3600081322 DRIVE WHEEL FOR LIMIT SWITCHING; PART NO.:
024.0; FOR ACTUATOR; HP ECON4 B/P INCHING-V;
ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

; ORDERNO.: 13353803; SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914;
SPEED: 4 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSEDIRECTION:
20-60 NM; TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 2 0
-60 NM; LUBRICANTTYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE
PROTECTION: IP68; KKS: 71HAC10AA012,
72HAC10AA012;MAKE: AUMA

4 3600081321 OUTPUT DRIVE WHEEL FOR LIMIT SWITCHING;
PART NO.: 023.0; FOR ACTUATOR;HP ECON 4 B/P
INCHING-V; ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION - MODEL:
SA 0
7.6-F10;ORDER NO.: 13353803; SERIAL NO.:
1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM; TORQUE
RANGECLOSE DIRECTION: 20-60 NM; TORQUE
RANGE OPEN DIREC T
ION: 20-60 NM;LUBRICANT TYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE
PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012,72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

5 3600081320 DRIVE PINION II FOR TORQUE SWITCHING; PART
NO.: 022.0; FOR ACTUATOR; HPECON 4 B/P
INCHING-V; ACTUATOR SPECIFICATION - MODEL:
SA 07.
6-F10;ORDER NO.: 13353803; SERIAL NO.:
1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM; TORQUE

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RANGECLOSE DIRECTION: 20-60 NM; TORQUE
RANGE OPEN DIRECTI O
N: 20-60 NM;LUBRICANT TYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE
PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012,72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

6 3600081319 CROWN WHEEL; PART NO.: 019.0; FOR ACTUATOR;
HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
1335380
3;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICANT T Y
PE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

7 3600081318 GEAR SEGMENT; PART NO.: 018.0; FOR ACTUATOR;
HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
133538
03;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICANT TY

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

8 3600081317 TORQUE LEVER; PART NO.: 017.0; FOR ACTUATOR;
HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
133538
03;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICANT TY
PE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

9 3600081316 MANUAL GEARING; PART NO.: 009.0; FOR
ACTUATOR; HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
1335
3803;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICAN T
 TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

10 3600081314 MANUAL DRIVE COUPLING; PART NO.: 005.3; FOR          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ACTUATOR; HP ECON 4 B/PINCHING-V; ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO
.:13353803; SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4
RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSEDIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM; L U
BRICANTTYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE PROTECTION:
IP68; KKS: 71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012;MAKE:
AUMA

11 3600081313 MOTOR COUPLING; PART NO.: 005.1; FOR
ACTUATOR; HP ECON 4 B/P INCHING-V;ACTUATOR
SPECIFICATION - MODEL: SA 07.6-F10; ORDER NO.:
1335
3803;SERIAL NO.: 1616MD56914; SPEED: 4 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:20-60 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICAN T
 TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71HAC10AA012, 72HAC10AA012; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

12 3600081259 CROWN WHEEL; PART NO.: 019.0; FOR ACTUATOR;
AUX STM B/P I-V; ACTUATORMODEL: SA 07.6-F10;
ORDER NO.: 13347925, 13347929, 13348573, 1
3362403,13359082; SERIAL NO.: 0816MD44128,
0916MD44919, 1016MD47460,2716MD77593,

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

2416MD71526; SPEED: 16 RPM; TORQUE RANGE
CLOSE DI R
ECTION:20-60 NM; OUTPUT DRIVE: A-UN; POSITION
TRANSMITTER: NO POSITIONTRANSMITTER;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60 NM;
LUBRICA NT
 TYPE:F15; ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
70LCM20AA505, 71LCA46AA011,72LCA46AA011,
71LBA80AA404, 72LBA80AA404, 71LBG15AA013, 7
2LB
G15AA013,71/72HAC10AA006; MAKE: AUMA

13 3600081226 MANUAL GEARING; PART NO.: 009.0; FOR
ACTUATOR; HP MS HDR B/P S/O-V,ACTUATOR
MODEL: SA 10.2-F10; ORDER NO.: 13347921,
13347922, 1334
7924,13348568; SERIAL NO.: 0916MD44964,
0916MD44965, 0916MD44966,0916MD45054,
0916MD45053, 1016MD47338; SPEED: 16 RPM;
TORQUE RANG E
CLOSE DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; TORQUE RANGE
OPEN DIRECTION: 40-120 NM;OUTPUT DRIVE: A-UN;
POSITION TRANSMITTER: NO POSITION TRANSMIT
TE

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R;LUBRICANT TYPE: F15; ENCLOSURE
PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71LBA15AA015,72LBA15AA015, 70NAA60AA412,
72LBA10AA012, 71LBA10AA012, 71H AD1
5AA001,72HAD15AA001; MAKE: AUMA

14 3600081222 DRIVESHAFT; PART NO.: 005.0; FOR ACTUATOR; HP
MS HDR B/P S/O-V, ACTUATORMODEL: SA 10.2-F10;
ORDER NO.: 13347921, 13347922, 13347924
, 13348568;SERIAL NO.: 0916MD44964, 0916MD44965,
0916MD44966, 0916MD45054,0916MD45053,
1016MD47338; SPEED: 16 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CL
O
SE DIRECTION:40-120 NM; TORQUE RANGE OPEN
DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; OUTPUT DRIVE:
A-UN;POSITION TRANSMITTER: NO POSITION
TRANSMITTER;  L
UBRICANT TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION:
IP68; KKS: 71LBA15AA015,
72LBA15AA015,70NAA60AA412, 72LBA10AA012,
71LBA10AA012, 71HAD15 AA0
01, 72HAD15AA001;MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

15 3600076272 MANUAL DRIVE COUPLING; PN NO.: 005.3; FOR
ACTUATOR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY; FGP REG INL

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

I-V; ACTUATOR SPECIFICATIONS- MODEL: SAEX
07.6-F1
0/A3A1;ORDER NO.: 13345779; SERIAL NO.:
0416MD36962, 0416MD36963,
0416MD36961,0416MD36960; SPEED: 45 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIREC T
ION: 20-60 NM;TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION:
20-60 NM; LUBRICANT TYPE: F11;
ENCLOSUREPROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
72EKD11AA002, 72EKD12AA 00
2, 71EKD11AA002,71EKD12AA002; MAKE: AUMA

16 3600076271 MOTOR COUPLING; PN NO.: 005.1; FOR ACTUATOR
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY; FG P REGINL I-V;
ACTUATOR SPECIFICATIONS- MODEL: SAEX
07.6-F10/A3A1;
 ORDER NO.:13345779; SERIAL NO.: 0416MD36962,
0416MD36963, 0416MD36961,0416MD36960; SPEED:
45 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION: 2 0
-60 NM;TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 20-60
NM; LUBRICANT TYPE: F11;
ENCLOSUREPROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
72EKD11AA002, 72EKD12AA002, 71 EK
D11AA002,71EKD12AA002; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

17 3600074784 SEAL KIT (SMALL & LARGE); PART NO.: S1 & S2; HP
FW CTRL-V; ACTUATORSPECIFICATION - MODEL:
SAR 14.2-F14; ORDER NO.: 13353792, 133538
06;SERIAL NO.: 1716MD57941, 1716MD57915,
1716MD57916; SPEED: 16 RPM; TORQUERANGE
CLOSE DIRECTION: 120-250 NM; TORQUE RANGE
OPEN DI R
ECTION: 120-250NM; LUBRICANT TYPE: F15;
ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71LBG30AA101,72LBG30AA101, 71LAB30AA101,
72LAB30AA101, 7 1L
AB31AA101, 72LAB31AA101;MAKE: AUMA

         1 SET

18 3600074740 TORQUE LEVER; PART NO.: 017.0; FOR: HP/LP
PRDS1 W/U-V; ACTUATOR MODEL:SA 10.2-F10;
ORDER NO.: 13379483; SERIAL NO.: 0417MD22692,
04
17MD22693,0417MD22691, 0417MD22690; SPEED: 11
RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:40-120
NM; TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 40-120 NM;
LUBRICANT TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION:
IP68; KKS: 70LBF31AA020,
70LBF32AA020,70NAA51AA020, 70NAA52AA020;
MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

19 3600074726 DRIVE PINION II FOR TORQUE SWITCHING; PART
NO.: 022.0; FOR: FWP2 W/U V;ACTUATOR MODEL:
SA 10.2-F10; ORDER NO.: 13347920; SERIAL NO.
:0916MD44960, 0916MD44961; SPEED: 22 RPM;
TORQUE RANGE CLOSE DIRECTION:40-120 NM;
TORQUE RANGE OPEN DIRECTION: 40-120 NM;
LUBRICAN T
 TYPE: F15;ENCLOSURE PROTECTION: IP68; KKS:
71LAB11AA027, 72LAB11AA027,71LAB12A027,
721LAB12A027; MAKE: AUMA

         2 EA

20 3600074723 TORQUE LEVER; PART NO.: 017.0; FOR: FWP2 W/U
V; ACTUATOR MODEL: SA10.2-F10; ORDER NO.:
13347920; SERIAL NO.: 0916MD44960, 0916MD449
61;SPEED: 22 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSE
DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; TORQUE RANGEOPEN
DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; LUBRICANT TYPE: F15;
ENCLOSURE P R
OTECTION:IP68; KKS: 71LAB11AA027,
72LAB11AA027, 71LAB12A027, 721LAB12A027;
MAKE:AUMA

         2 EA

21 3600074718 DRIVESHAFT; PART NO.: 005.0; FOR: FWP2 W/U V;
ACTUATOR MODEL: SA10.2-F10; ORDER NO.:
13347920; SERIAL NO.: 0916MD44960, 0916MD44961

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

;SPEED: 22 RPM; TORQUE RANGE CLOSE
DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; TORQUE RANGEOPEN
DIRECTION: 40-120 NM; LUBRICANT TYPE: F15;
ENCLOSURE PRO T
ECTION:IP68; KKS: 71LAB11AA027, 72LAB11AA027,
71LAB12A027, 721LAB12A027; MAKE:AUMA

22 3600067223 SWING LEVER, PN: 020.0 FOR ACTUATOR MODEL:
SAR 07.5-F10, COM NO :13086880, MAKE: AUMA

         2 SET

23 3600067220 TORQUE LEVER, PN: 017.0 FOR ACTUATOR MODEL:
SAR 07.5-F10, COM NO :13086880, MAKE: AUMA

         2 SET

24 3600067219 MANUAL GEARING, PN: 009.0 FOR ACTUATOR
MODEL: SAR 07.5-F10, COM NO :13086880, MAKE:
AUMA

         2 SET

25 3600067217 PULL ROPE, PN: 005.4 FOR ACTUATOR MODEL: SAR
07.5-F10, COM NO :13086880, MAKE: AUMA

         2 SET

26 3600067130 SWING LEVER, PN: 020.0 FOR ACTUATOR MODEL:
SA 10.1-F10, COM NO :13085477, 13087497,
13081878, 13110058, 13087488, 13087500, 1308750
2,13087651, 13085380, 13088330, 13087909,
13088351, 13088338, 13081874,13099084, MAKE:
AUMA

         2 SET

27 3600067121 DRIVESHAFT, PN: 005.0 FOR ACTUATOR MODEL: SA          2 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

10.1-F10, COM NO :13085477, 13087497, 13081878,
13110058, 13087488, 13087500, 13087502
,13087651, 13085380, 13088330, 13087909, 13088351,
13088338, 13081874,13099084, MAKE: AUMA

28 3600044537 ACTUATOR_ELECTRICAL; TYPE: MULTI-TURN;
TORQUE: 20 TO 60NM; GEAR RATIO:11:1;
ELECTRICAL RATING: 110 TO 250VAC/DC 3PH 50HZ
5 TO 20W; S
PEED:32RPM; ENCLOSURE: IP67/68; TEMPERATURE
RATING: -25 TO 80DEG C; MFR: AUMARIESTER
GMBH & CO KG: MPN: SA 07.5-F10: ADDITIONAL I NF
O: COMPLETE ASSY;APPLICATION: FW FROM L2
ATP HP STEAM VALVE; AUMA; COMM NO: 13089657;
KKSCODE: 40LAB20AA002

         1 EA

29 3600043844 FLANGE_TYPE: RETAINING; MFR: AUMA RIESTER
GMBH & CO KG: APPLICATION:
HPDESUPERHEATER SPRAY CONTROL VALVE
ACTUATOR; 11 1/MIN; 30 TO 6
0NM; -25 TO70DEG C; MODEL: SAR 07.5-F10; AUMA
RIESTER GMBH & CO KG; POS: 010.0;COMM NO:
93008356; KKS CODE: 11/12/21/22/31/32LAF1 0A
A151/152

         6 SET

30 3600043843 GEAR_TYPE: PLANETARY, MANUAL DRIVE; MFR:          6 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AUMA RIESTER GMBH & CO KG:APPLICATION:
ACTUATOR OF HP DESUPERHEATER SPRAY
CONTROL VALVE; N
: 111/MIN; 30 TO 60NM T CLOSE/T OPEN; -25 TO
70DEG C TEMPERATURE; MODEL: SAR07.5-F10;
AUMA RIESTER GMBH; POS: 009.0; COMM NO: 9300
8
356; KKS CODE:11/12/21/22/31/32LAF10AA151 /152

31 3600042913 SEAL_TYPE: SMALL, LARGE; MFR: AUMA RIESTER
GMBH & CO KG: ADDITIONALINFO: PACKAGE TYPE:
SET; APPLICATION: HRSG BFP DISCHARGE MOV
ACT
UATOR;90L/MIN N; 1250 TO 4000NM T OPEN/T
CLOSE;-25 TO 70DEG C TEMPERATURE;MODEL: SA
30.1-F30; AUMA; POS: S1; S2; COMM NO: 13088339 ;
 KKS CODE:11/12/21/22/31/32LAB21/22AA051

         6 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR ACTUATORS AT M <(>&<)> M EXT STATION, JABEL ALI

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412502003
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : SUPPLY OF SPARES FOR

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORES, JAPS

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012505179

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 15 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


